

RESURFACING 2017 - ASPHALT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 7796

DATE: 2/10/17

		Payne & Dolan Co., Inc.		Tri-County Paving, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
Section B: Proposal Page				
10701A - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP A - LS	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
10701B - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP B - LS	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
10701C - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP C - LS	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
10701D - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP D - LS	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
10701E - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP E - LS	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
10701F - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP F - LS	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
10701G - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP G - LS	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
10701H - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP H - LS	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
10701I - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP I - LS	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
10701R - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LOCAL STREET (undistributed) - EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
10701S - TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAJOR STREET, two lanes (undistributed) - EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
10701T - TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAJOR STREET, more than two lanes (undistributed) - EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	39.00	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$40.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	56.00	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$125.00
10911A - MOBILIZATION - GROUP A - LS	1.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$250.00
10911B - MOBILIZATION - GROUP B - LS	1.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$250.00
10911C - MOBILIZATION - GROUP C - LS	1.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$250.00
10911D - MOBILIZATION - GROUP D - LS	1.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$250.00
10911E - MOBILIZATION - GROUP E - LS	1.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$250.00
10911F - MOBILIZATION - GROUP F - LS	1.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$250.00
10911G - MOBILIZATION - GROUP G - LS	1.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$250.00
10911H - MOBILIZATION - GROUP H - LS	1.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$250.00
10911I - MOBILIZATION - GROUP I - LS	1.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$250.00
10911R - MOBILIZATION (undistributed) - EA	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$50.00
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	20000.00	\$8.50	\$170,000.00	\$9.00
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE - EA	92.00	\$112.00	\$10,304.00	\$150.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADE NO.2 OR NO.3 - TON	500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-0.3 - TON	5230.00	\$54.50	\$285,035.00	\$57.50
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-1 - TON	4190.00	\$54.50	\$228,355.00	\$56.15
40203.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-3 - TON	6960.00	\$54.50	\$379,320.00	\$57.80
40211.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	2490.00	\$1.65	\$4,108.50	\$2.50
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - RESURFACING - SY	350.00	\$27.50	\$9,625.00	\$25.00
40301.0 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - SY	24860.00	\$2.28	\$56,680.80	\$5.50
40303.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING ASPHALT - SY	200.00	\$4.30	\$860.00	\$5.00
40304.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING CONCRETE - SY	200.00	\$8.60	\$1,720.00	\$8.00
40308.0 - RAMPING SAS - EA	35.00	\$195.00	\$6,825.00	\$250.00
40311.0 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - SY	54495.00	\$3.05	\$166,209.75	\$4.25
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - CY	10000.00	\$21.68	\$216,800.00	\$24.50
40332.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 2 - SY	1950.00	\$12.00	\$23,400.00	\$18.00

RESURFACING 2017 - ASPHALT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 7796

DATE: 2/10/17

Item	Quantity	Payne & Dolan Co., Inc.		Tri-County Paving, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
40333.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 3 - SY	1950.00	\$17.00	\$33,150.00	\$22.00
40335.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 5 - SY	3500.00	\$22.00	\$77,000.00	\$26.00
40352.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, 5-8 INCH - SY	100.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00
40353.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, 8-10 INCH - SY	100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00
40354.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, OVER 10 INCH - SY	100.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00
40361.0 - SAS ADJUSTING RING - EA	2.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$200.00
40362.0 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING, RESURFACING - EA	15.00	\$355.00	\$5,325.00	\$300.00
40367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EA	35.00	\$152.00	\$5,320.00	\$150.00
40369.0 - INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER - EA	12.00	\$202.00	\$2,424.00	\$250.00
40371.0 - REBUILD ACCESS STRUCTURE TOP - RESURFACING - EA	2.00	\$303.00	\$606.00	\$500.00
40395.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE UTILITY PATCH - LF	100.00	\$15.20	\$1,520.00	\$10.00
60801.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - LF	3520.00	\$0.80	\$2,816.00	\$0.80
60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - LF	21760.00	\$0.50	\$10,880.00	\$0.50
60803.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - LF	240.00	\$0.80	\$192.00	\$0.80
60806.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, RADIUS LINE, 6-INCH - LF	90.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$3.00
60812.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - LF	3030.00	\$5.00	\$15,150.00	\$5.00
60814.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH - LF	850.00	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	\$6.00
60816.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - LF	170.00	\$6.20	\$1,054.00	\$6.20
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24- INCH - LF	770.00	\$6.80	\$5,236.00	\$6.80
60822.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
60823.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EA	22.00	\$165.00	\$3,630.00	\$165.00
60829.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
60830.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
60834.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY - EA	2.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$160.00
63 Items	Totals		\$1,768,351.05	\$2,054,948.25